United Way of Greater Stark County Serving Stark and Carroll Counties

## United 🛞 ALEXIS DE TOCQUEVILLE SOCIETY 🚸





Joe Schauer, Alexis de Tocqueville Society Member & 2022 United Way Annual Campaign Co-Chair with LeRoy Butler, Pro Football Hall of Fame Class of 2022 at an event in October at the Nash Family Event Center at Pro Football Hall of Fame.



Alex Ickes

The United Way of Greater Stark County is pleased to welcome Alex Ickes as the Director of Major & Legacy Gifts. Alex has a passion for building strong relationships and using his skill set to better the lives of others. Having worked in higher education and other not for profit organizations, Alex is well equipped to navigate the needs of our community.

Alex stated, "I am elated to be working with such a fantastic group of great individuals who have a passion for community and people living united. In my role, I look forward to personally getting to know each advocate and supporter and helping to assist in reaching their philanthropic goals. May we all come together and make a strong and meaningful impact in our community."

Welcome Alex to the United Way of Greater Stark County and please feel free to reach out to him through his contact information below:

Email: alex.ickes@uwstark.org Phone - (330) 491-9969

# **UPCOMING EVENTS**

#### Power of The Purse • Thursday, April 20th, 2023, 5:30 p.m. – 8:30 p.m.

Join us for dinner, drinks, a raffle, silent and live auctions, and opportunities to learn more about United Way's partnerships and our goal to develop our community's capacity to alleviate poverty. Proceeds will go toward our Community Fund, which supports our direct services, collaborations, and partner programs in Stark and Carroll Counties. **Tickets available online at <u>www.uwstark.org/power23</u>.** 

#### Meet Andrea Elliott • Thursday, May 18, 2023, 5:30 p.m. - 7:30 p.m.

Sponsored by Employers Health. Join us for cocktails and hors d'oeuvres at Brookside Country Club to hear from Pulitzer Prize winning author, Andrea Elliott. **RSVP to Jodi Barnard at jodi.barnard@uwstark.org, 330-491-9986 or online at <u>www.uwstark.org/invisiblechild</u>.** 







### Nearly \$1.3 Million

invested by Alexis de Tocqueville Society members